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February 2020

(0.18)Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 1.9813 

 2.0049 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 3.0309 

 0.1750 

 1.0667 

 10.60 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 16.82 Per cwt Per cwt 17.25 
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$

$

$

$

$
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Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 20.15%

 6.25%

 33.41%

 40.19%

 22.69%

 5.49%

 27.57%

 44.25%

 130,845,078 

 40,608,631 

 216,961,720 

 260,974,752 

 97,328,960 

 23,536,006 

 118,290,846 

 189,870,397 

 429,026,209  649,390,181 

 19.45 

 16.84 

 17.00 

 16.20 

 19.90 

 16.84 

 17.00 

 16.20 
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$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.801% 4.142%

 3.270%

 5.781%

 9.051%

 18.95  17.82 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorMarch 12, 2020



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
February 2020
Change From

Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

February

2020

January

2020 2019

February

 649,390,181 
 22,392,765 

 469 

1/

 47,746 

 130,845,078 

 20.15%

(0.18)

 18.95 
 16.82 

 5.781%
 3.270%
 4.142%

 769,451,285  604,358,507 -15.60%  7.45%
 24,821,009  21,584,232 -9.78%  3.75%

 477  416 
 52,036  51,885 -8.24% -7.98%

 19.39%  22.98%

 149,161,091  138,874,864 
 2.034%  2.039%  2.059%

 4,511,899  4,811,648  4,959,817 

 0.28  1.39 
 15.28  17.33 

 5.758%
 3.357%
 4.234%

 5.750%
 3.331%
 4.242%

 19.92  17.59 

-12.28% -5.78%

-6.23% -9.03%

(0.46) (1.57)
(0.51)  1.54 
(0.97)  1.36 

1/
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$

$
$
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Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

February

2020

January

2020

February

2019

February 2020
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 97,328,960 

 22.69%

 17.25 
 17.82 

 3.801%

 24.46%  23.59%

 442,938,997  413,728,223  429,026,209 

 97,597,894  108,332,831 

 14,794,007  14,288,355  14,776,008 
 75  75  80 

 197,253  190,511  184,700 

 2.177%  2.188%  2.169%

 3,356,171  3,494,607  3,485,639 

 17.92 
 18.70 

 15.76 
 16.46 

 3.783% 3.883%

-3.14%  3.70%
 3.54%  0.12%

 3.54%  6.80%

-10.16% -0.28%

-3.96% -3.71%

(0.67)  1.49 
 1.36 (0.88)

1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


