UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices February 2020

Pacific Northw	Order 12	4 Arizor	Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differenti	al \$	(0.18) Per c	wt				
Butterfat	\$	1.9813 Per lb	b Skim	\$	10.60	Per cwt	
Protein	\$	3.0309 Per lb	b				
Other Solids	\$	0.1750 Per lb	b Butterfat	\$	2.0049	Per lb	
Nonfat Solids	\$	1.0667 Per lb	b				
Statistical Uniform Price	ce \$	16.82 Per d	cwt Uniform Price	\$	17.25	Per cwt	

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	20.15%	130,845,078	\$ 19.45	Class I	22.69%	97,328,960	\$ 19.90
Class II	6.25%	40,608,631	\$ 16.84	Class II	5.49%	23,536,006	\$ 16.84
Class III	33.41%	216,961,720	\$ 17.00	Class III	27.57%	118,290,846	\$ 17.00
Class IV	40.19%	260,974,752	\$ 16.20	Class IV	44.25%	189,870,397	\$ 16.20
Total Produce	er Milk	649,390,181		Total Produce	er Milk	429,026,209	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

March 12, 2020

Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.142%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.801%				
Average Pool Protein Test	3.270%						
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.781%						
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.051%						
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 18.95	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 17.82				

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		February 2020 1/		January 2020		February 2019 1/	Las	Februa Change st Month	Fr	om
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		649,390,181 22,392,765 469 47,746		769,451,285 24,821,009 477 52,036		604,358,507 21,584,232 416 51,885	-	15.60% -9.78% - 8.24%		7.45% 3.75% - 7.98%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		130,845,078 2.034% 20.15% 4,511,899		149,161,091 2.039% 19.39% 4,811,648		138,874,864 2.059% 22.98% 4,959,817	_	12.28% -6.23%		-5.78% -9.03%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	(0.18) 16.82 <i>18.9</i> 5	\$ \$ \$	0.28 17.33 <i>19.92</i>	\$ \$ \$	1.39 15.28 <i>17.59</i>	\$ \$ \$	(0.46) (0.51) (0.97)	\$ \$ \$	(1.57) 1.54 1.36
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.142% 3.270% 5.781%		4.242% 3.331% 5.750%		4.234% 3.357% 5.758%				

Arizona Order 131	February 2020 1/	January 2020	February 2019	February 2020 Change From Last Month Last Year
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	429,026,209 14,794,007 75 197,253	442,938,997 14,288,355 75 190,511	413,728,223 14,776,008 80 184,700	-3.14% 3.70% 3.54% 0.12% 3.54% 6.80%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	97,328,960 2.177% 22.69% 3,356,171	108,332,831 2.188% 24.46% 3,494,607	97,597,894 2.169% 23.59% 3,485,639	-10.16% -0.28% -3.96% -3.71%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 17.25 \$ 17.82	\$ 17.92 \$ 18.70	\$ 15.76 \$ 16.46	\$ (0.67) \$ 1.49 \$ (0.88) \$ 1.36
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.801%	3.883%	3.783%	

Numbers in *Bold/Italics* are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.